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JOHN A VUONO ESQUIRE 
2310 GRANT BUILDING 
PITTSBURGH PA 15219 

Re: A-00109506, F. 1, Am-A, South H i l l s Movers, Inc. 

Dear Mr. Vuono: 

Under date of 10-2-91, the Secretary's o f f i c e transmitted to you 
the Commission's compliance order adopted 9-26-91, evidencing approval of the 
above application which i s i n effect a transfer of the rights formerly held 
by Shoreline Moving Systems, Inc. at A-00107274. The l e t t e r transmitting the 
order directs attention to the requirement for the f i l i n g of a t a r i f f . 

In accordance with the provisions of Pa. Code, T i t l e 52, 
Section 23.13(c), you should immediately arrange to f i l e adoption supplements 
with us whereby the t a r i f f of the former operator w i l l become the t a r i f f of 
the l a t t e r , and no change i n rates i s permitted to cover the transfer of 
rig h t s . To assist you i n meeting t h i s t a r i f f requirement, we are enclosing 
three copies of the necessary supplement to be properly executed by you, the 
or i g i n a l and one copy of which must be returned to us for f i l i n g and the 
remaining one to be retained for your records. Upon the proper f i l i n g of the 
adoption supplements, the t a r i f f requirements w i l l be s a t i s f i e d . 

Very t r u l y yours, 
Barry L. Ernst, Director 
Bureau of Transportation 

By: Joseph M. Machulsky, Chief 
Financial Document Section 

Enclosure (1 set) 

cc: South H i l l s Movers, Inc. 
3132 I n d u s t r i a l Boulevard 
Bethel Park, PA 15102 

Contact Person: G.L. Baker 
(717) 783-5936 
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Re: South H i l l s Movers, I n c . — 
Purchase--Shoreline Moving Systems, I n c . 

Docket No. A-00109506, F. 1 , Am-A 
Our F i l e 3713-3 

DEC 12 1991 
SECRETARY'S OFFICE 

Mr. j e r r y Rich , secretary PuMcIMtyCoromlSSiOT. 
Pennsylvania Publ ic U t i l i t y Commission 
North O f f i c e B u i l d i n g 
P.O. Box 3265 
Har r i sbu rg , PA 17120 

Dear Mr. Rich : 

We represent South H i l l s Movers, Inc., the applicant i n 
the above proceeding which involves the purchase of a l l of 
the Pennsylvania i n t rastate operating rights held by 
Shoreline Moving Systems, Inc. 

Shoreline i s in bankruptcy and, as a result, there have 
been some delays i n meeting the Commission's compliance 
requi rements, etc. This w i l l confi rm that the transact ion 
was consummated by the parties today. Simultaneously, South 
H i l l s Movers, Tnc. has transmitted to the Commission a check 
in f u l l payment of the assessments due from Shoreline and has 
transmitted adoption supplements to meet the Commission's 
t a r i f f requi rement. 

Accordingly, we believe that a l l compliance matters have 
been effected. We ask that the Commission promptly issue a 
l e t t e r confirming that fact and advising applicant that i t 
may begin using the operating r i g h t s . 

Sincerely yours, 

nd 
cc: C e r t i f i c a t e Section, Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission 
South H i l l s Move rs, Inc. 
Shoreline Moving Systems, Inc. 
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